HVICE MAN

YP-Dé6

STEREO TURNTABLE

- € YAMAHA

NIPPON GAKKI CO., LTD. HAMAMATSU, JAPAN
® 20@ Primed in Japan 3 -77



CONTENTS

SPECIFICATIONS . . . v cvc oo s i s s s ems oaomos ssomnonasns oasesssssssansiesesnssassesss 1
INTERNAL VIEW

T TOP VIEW < cv i o cv v vmavmme ossmaaseinsesssiaissississseoanssnesasssavassasssdsss 2

2. BOTTOM VHEW' : cvcuvnsvcnasvsneainssandiassssnsoindisntess nadodsnsdinmessdonssns s 2
PARTIAL DISASSEMBLY . . .. e 3
AUTO-RETURN MECHANISM OPERATION

1. PLAY OPERATION o v s cvivivn somumm savems oo osvssss s a%ess s aanesssessssisssss e 4

2. AUTO-RETURN OPERATION . cvcuncnsmnsansssasssh osasssosss oo asameisssassdis 4

3: AUTO-CUTOPERATION ¢ v v .ii s 666 saeidaiaiaiosnsissianssssasannestssesssssss 4
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

1. POWER CIRCUIT BOARD . . .. e e e e e e e e e e e e 6

2. SERVO CIRCUIT BOARD . .. o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 6
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM < cc s vsisaiv o 555 066886 68564 656656 288csbeiissosssarssaiossaasd 7
LINE VOLTAGE CONVERSION . ... ... ittt ittt aneenteassosesssananasanns 8
WIRING . o e e e 9

SPECIFICATIONS

Tracking Force Indication Direct reading by counter ring.
0.5 gr step, 3 gr per turn

® TURN TABLE
Drive System

ADC 1.6 kg, with stroboscope
Direct drive

Float System Large-size special rubber insulator Head Shell ADC shell (tilting adjustable)
Automation Mechanism  Auto-return, auto-cut Cartridge Null
Motor DC 12 poles, 24 slots, brushless I.F.C Spring & lever system
DD motor
Speeds 33-1/3, 45 rpm 2 speeds GENERAL
Speeds Fine Control +3% Rated Voltage and AC 120V 60Hz
S/N Ratio Not less than 60 dB (IEC-B) Frequency AC 220V 50Hz

Wow & Flutter

TONEARM

Effective Length

Overhang

Cartridge Weight cover-
ing Range

Not less than 70 dB (DIN-B)
Not more than 0.035% W.R.M.S.
(IEC)

S-shaped static balance pipe arm
221.6 mm

16.6 mm

4~15gr

Permissible Voltage Range
Power Consumption
Dimensions (WxHxD)
Weight

Outer Covering

AC 240V 50Hz

Rated Voltage £10%

4W

470 x 358.5 x 156 m/m

18.5" x 14.12" x 6.14"

10.6 kg

23.42 Ibs

Panel: High density particle
board 18t (backer lined), ,
silver matallic finished

Main body: RVC R/C plywood,
century wall nut




INTERNAL VIEW

1. TOP VIEW

—®
- _(@
—®

2C)

TURN TABLE CENTER SHAFT
STOPPER PLATE A

FLAT GEAR

MAIN WEIGHT

INSIDE FORCE CANCELAR
STROBOSCOPE

TONE ARM

ARM REST

HEAD SHELL

PLAY/CUT SWITCH

SPEED SELECTOR SWITCHES
SPEED CONTROL KNOBS
ARM LIFTER

EOO0B00Q000000Q

2. BOTTOM VIEW

PePD® ® 9 ©
[ [ | | ‘ [
|| ‘ |

ARM LIFTER BAR
TONE ARM CENTER
SHIELD COVER

CROSS ARM

PLAY/CUT ROD

MOTOR

POWER TRANSFORMER
POWER CIRCUIT BOARD
SPEED CONTROL VR
SPEED SELECTOR SWITCH
PLAY/CUT LINK ARM
® SERVO CIRCUIT BOARD

©eB000Q00000C




PARTIAL DISASSEMBLY

. REAR BOARD REMOVAL
Remove screws 1 ~ 11 as shown in Photo 1, then re-
move the rear board.

. POWER CIRCUIT BOARD REMOVAL

a. Remove the rear board (refer to step 1).

b. Remove screws 1~ 4 and lead wire as shown in
Photo 2 and take them off.

Photo 1

. SERVO CIRCUIT BOARD REMOVAL

a. Remove the rear board (refer to step 1).
b. Remove screws 5~ 8 and lead wire as shown in
Photo 2 and take them off.

. CONTROL PANEL REMOVAL

a. Remove the rear board (refer step 1).

b. After removing screws 9 ~ 12 in Photo 2, take off
the SPEED CONTROL knob on the upper part of
the panel by pulling it out.

Photo 2

. POWER TRANSFORMER REMOVAL

a. Remove the rear board (refer step 1).
b. Remove screws 13 ~ 16 and lead wire in Photo 2
and take them out.

. TONEARM REMOVAL

a. Remove the rear board (refer step 1).

b. Remove screws 17 and 18, them take off the
shield cover.

Fig. 1

c. Disconnect the soldering of the output lead wire
from the tonearm.

Color discrimination in this case is as shown in
Figure 1.

d. Tonearm is taken off by removing screws 1 ~ 3 in
Figure 1, but previously loosen set screws 4, 5
for the auto-return lever.

*With regard to the mechanism of auto-return, refer
to Figure 2.

Fig. 2




AUTO-RETURN MECHANISM OPERATION

PLAY OPERATION

1.

By the depressing Play/Cut switch (A), the stop-pin
(C) of the flat gear. (E) is released by the stop-plate
(B), then the flat gear moves in the direction of the
arrow.

Simultaneously, the push lever (D) operates the
microswitch (D), then the motor is energized and
begins to rotate.

. The center-shaft gear (K) positioned at the center of

the turn-table makes the flat gear (E) to rotate simul-
taneously with the beginning of motor rotation and,
by means of the stop plate (B), it engages the stop-pin
(H) and stops the flat gear (E).

. Simultaneously with the beginning of motor rotation,

the slide-base (F) moves in the direction of the arrow,
lowers the arm lifter (L) and sets the arm down on
the disk.

PLAY OPERATION

AUTO-RETURN OPERATION

1.

Upon entering of the cartridge needle into the finish-
ing portion of the disk, the rotary arm (F) of the arm
base pushes the stopper (B) and pulls the stopper (A)
out to the center portion.

Then, by the rotation of the turn-table, the pin (D)
positioned on the lower surface of the turn-table
opens the stopper (A) further, and the stop-plate (G)
releases the stop-pin (H) of the flat gear (E).

. Upon the further rotation of the flat gear (E) by the

center-shaft gear (K) due to motor rotation, the slide-
base (C) returns to its original position, simultane-
ously lifts the arm-lifter (L) and returns the arm to
the armrest.

. Simultaneously, the push-lever (1) de-energizes the

microswitch (J), then the motor stops its rotation.

AUTO-CUT OPERATION

1

When the disk is required to stop during its perfor-
mance, depress the play/cut switch (A), then the
stopper (B) releases the stop-pin (H) of the flat gear
(E). Then the tone-arm is automatically returned to
the arm-rest in the same sequence as Auto-Return and
the motor stops its rotation.

o]
i




AUTO-RETURN OPERATION

2.

3. AUTO-CUT OPERATION




1.

PRINTED CIRCUIT

POWER CIRCUIT BOARD

TO STROVO LAMP
TO POWER TRANSFORMER :
TO VOLTAGE SELECTOR | | |

BOARD

TO SERVO CIRCUIT BOARD

J @ w 1 o 14
m (o] > > o o
™
\ =2
E z < < o N ||
» - o
- E w 2
= 0 <
| & coly QJ_ 9]_ ; ®-
TO POWER SW — 3 UT UT
o~
J o o Wi
— [+ 4
TO AC TARMINAL —2} == 5 S
o N - — 4 o
- ° ola o _1 o%
= C§ -1 o
| 2 Ot
TO POWER Sw _®@ & —
[=]
3 |
S °zx° L
o o g_u—
ST L
SERVO CIRCUIT BOARD
TRi2
.5,'\7»4 \ \8, DIO
- e g g
<« 8
n% o% %L‘S‘ o [@_1 =% TRO
3 R4l
E% + l s% —H— TRIO é e
R20 R3 B TRIN 3 o BL _ S
RI6 O b b4 © s9 w
—We & q,g R s (4 2 '3% o -
o RI9 ] e o @
o TRISDS-——WW——c ._:,;_. ' o 3++ I 3 3 E% so, WH _
2 WY o ANG | To MoTOR
z 4 S8 BE _ ~
D7 RS 44 [
To POWER N e IO TRE TR2 TR3 TRZ, TR8 TR4 Bas | e J
CIRCUIT BOARD r | 2 m%
‘ — ’*’21 " % | @ @ @ RI3
R29 R26 2 ’ e b
3 s
0 0
% ;% T ?:% oF 3#*"% :% EE :%
ON 045 033 ‘ | ‘

TO

MOTOR

P

- (VR ,2KN,B

] To SPEED CONTROL VR
HANGE SW

TO SPEED

rrend




SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM

MOTOR
7
{ M
SERVO 33,45r.p.m
POWER CIRCUIT BOARD CIRCUIT BOARD ange S\
-— — —— pEE—— ——*LHZ “3 ‘4 - fr— - p— — —— -— - Ch‘"z. sw
as[ ] v
+ 3wy %+ S R0 o bno
. & & 8 MZ’P . . 1000 /18V 27K . 260K 1y sl com
o & b
N\ R4) £ R40 L 1
A oomarsasov O N cios BT 100 233k 826 2k 33 [ 1, or v\?m
-—< . YVy
01750 €104 + clo1 |+ )
o/o 4 6595%:) ?gg ' 2 = TRY9 TRI2 ?ég EE —
AN D4f mgs 03 2% DI
al R4
e i.2K
o “°<r
R6 ¢ <
© %3 3 3522 Bk 3z !
| TRI0! : 25C789 o8 i%2e % Rae 2
TR 102 . 25C458 '_ Rifa 1'25%9250 l L R24
010l 1 WZ-260 o, 1i25mAT/250v ce TR $ 56K
: —1} OO 470/25V 3 820 ¢
D102,D103 : 1S—1885 Loo20 | TR? TRE TRS i } s.9K
D104,DI05 : |S—1885 ) c3 ) | e R34 D5
{u/B0V \u/50V JYTRII 12K D !
— -— MT“ -_MO AC“ + + + a Y ¥Dé
¥/os
4rio R2ig s ¥D7
R4 #3306 [TR3 c2—1iR2 TRI 1 r23
| 14750V co ¥, LR33 | :
POWER 2202V 25K (¥
Sw R45 2R25 R23 S |
S R4 < R 5 L p- s L =}
27 2,52 £ R3 Rz & 100k3 RaT 2 T8k K T priJso 1
oR oy I NC }_.I (172§ 100K Sﬁ’, 3 100k3 100KS ] 33K 3
O )
R103 WH Jcon »
24v 300mA 12K [o] . R26 R27
| v soon g \ s 2P - - - TR1~ TR4 . 25D571LorK DI~D4 15953 A 33K 47K
R VOLTAGE TRS5~TR9 | 25A733PorQ D5 .RD-8.2EE + ggi
N SELECTOR © TRIO , TRI3: 25C945KorP D7  :RD-56ED s SSey 33X !
oR [_H 1 TR , TRI2: 2SA733K 06 1vD-li122 R29
& ': ! : 680K
BE s { AC D8 1 VD=1220 AV
g Jl DIO SVD—1i21
L- - —-— — -— L] -— — -——
LINE VOLTAGE CONVERSION
v US. & CANADIAN MODELS ¥ EUROPEAN & BRITISH MODELS
24V 300mA 24V 300mA
A A A A
3 H P'o_wor S_“Il g 13 Power SW
ima ] =5 Luumj Vg1
e —— e ——— ]
RIDGE Son o |1 BOLTAGE
- _?e_Rl —_———_— E = o3h¥sov ac 8 glos. ! o ) cSE_ce':usm
X, -————
I l o] MToomﬂzon/lzswrc
N
I Lch BoiTAce "
1 TONE ARM on"%R °
N = ' ;
l { ] ® O & i
7 i TN S E t-—
I I [ —————————
L i \“I'_OZI—I ' = 3=
e R Rch ¥ AUSTRALIAN MODEL
-
?/ 24V 300mA
A A
8,000 |8 Powsr SW
e A, [ [es] 1

BOLTAGE
F 1ot Acle—LEC—TQ[gR

T L " — M0 125mAT/250v
0,033+200/125WC

RE

X, M
S

N

sT




WIRING

GND

R

i
i
s

@b 6

&
\ BL

i L ®
. % EU j@

CIRC BOARD
CHa
T €
®

OR

o

TO AC QUTLET




10






PARTS LIST

12



Common

zzf_' Part No. Description Remarks Models
1 [32:00:00; NB;07 71.90| Dust Cover Ass’y g2 B8 =
A |32/00/00. CBI0783:30 Yielding Rubber R
2 132:00:00' AAI07 '98:50| Lock Plate ovs27L—¢
3 [32:00:00: NB/07 32:90| Auto Hinge - bk
4 32.00.00. CBI0730/50| Rubber Sheet T 4 2 — ¢
5 132:00/00' BAI06:94:70| Turn Table 2= F—=TN
6 [32/00'00' AAIO8'58/00( Pin 54 >
7 32; 00: 00: AA;08 ;40 ;30 Fixture Metal for Ref. No. 9 P OAEERR
8 [32/00:00. CBi07:85:80| Cushion for Ref. No.9 KNSRIy ar
9 [42:00/00! GA6I 00:10| Power Transformer ®EFS > X|ULCSA
42:00:00' GA'61 10020 —do.— " R, Eu, Bs
42/00:00' GA'61 0080 —do.— - Aust
10 |32:00:00 NBi07 .75:80| Strobo Scope Ass’y Z b O K Assy
A [32:00:00! CBi07 86 50| Case for Lamp 5 74 -2
42100100' JB00 04 60| Neon Lamp 24257
11 |32:00:92 0004 4510 Panel Nooxon
12 (32100192 9006 63:80| Cabinet 5 .
13 32/00/00. $5/06:00/90| Tone Arm Unit YA-16 h—P—taa=y N
A |32100/00' NB07 75:30| Tone Arm Ass'y h—>P—1L Assty
32:00100' NB07 26 90| Weight Ass'y YIA b Assy
C |32:00.00. BB.06 36 90| Sub Weight Y79 I Ak
D [32/00°00' NB07 27:00| Head Shell Ass’y AYKITIL Assy
14 (3200100 BA07 8660| Tone Arm Base P — 46~ -— %
15 |32:00:00: AA:07 94 :80| Elevation Plate ILAR—Y3ri
16 [32.00.000 AA07 93.90| Fixture Screw AR AR
17 [32:00:00. CB06 20 00| Tone Arm Lest P —L4nL Rk
18 |32:00:00: BA06 69:00| Lest Stand LZAMZRHELFK
19 |42:00:00: EZ:00:00:70| Hexagonal Set Screw M3 x 3 AARMTx T
20 |32/00:00! CBI0787 30| Makeup Plate it 7L — b
21 |32,00,00. NB07 7590  Lifter Ass'y 74— Assy
A [32:00'00' CBi07 86 40| Grip g ou oy 7
B |32:00:00: BA06:94:90| Lever v A —
C |32:00:00: AAI08 4220 Lifter Base YT s —~— X
D [32:00:00. AA08 42'50| Shaft for Ref. No. 21.F Y
E |32:00:00' AAI08:42:40| Shaft for Ref. No. 21-G YFB—Ls S~ T b
F (32100100 CBi07:86:30| Lifter Cam Y7 4 —H L4
G [32:00/00' AAI08:42:30| Lifter Lever Y7484—-Lsi—
H [32:00.00. AAGB 42.70| Spring Y7 H—LISR
I [32:00i00 AA308‘42:'60 Lifter Plate UTa—FL— b
22 (42 00:00; MG:00:03:40[ A.C.Cord A C. 3 — FK|ULCSAR
4200100 MG00/02:90|  —do.— . Eu
42:00100' MGI0005:00| —do.— ” Aust
32:00:00! MZi06:78:40| —do.— . Bs
23 [42:00:00: CB§06§86;30 Cord Stopper A.C.a—KZR by/N—| UL, CSA, R
42:00:00 CBI07:06:90 —do.— ., Aust, Eu, Bs
24 [32/00:000 AAI08i26:20| Rear Panel y 7 N % J|ULCSA
32100:00! AAI08/26:40| —do.— . R
32/00:00] AA0BI26:30| —do.— ., Eu, Bs
32100100 AA0B 42:80| —do.— . Aust

13



14

':li:: Part No. Description Remarks C'm‘l’s“
25 |42 0000 M1 06 62 20| Pick-up Cord EyoPy7a—F
26 [42/00:00:CB 0727 50| P.U. Cord Stopper P.U.O— KX hy/i—
27 (32:00:00: AA 08 26 60| Mounting Metal for Ref. No. 256 PU.O—-FRfit&R
28 [32:00/00: CB 07 87 :20| Switch Plate 24 vFTL—b
29 [32.00.00 CB (07 85.70| Volume Plate KYa—LTL—h
30 3200100 CB 07 03150 | Speed Control Knob ZE— NV T3
31 |42100:00:LA 0001 20| Lug Terminal 5 s "
32 323:00500 AA 07 95 30| Sealed Cover S =W K HIS—
33 420000 LA 00 ;02 90 Earth Lug T - A F T
34 [32:00:00° BA ‘06 9460 Rod o - K
35 [32:00:00: NB :07:76:30| Switch Ass'y 24y F Assy
A [32:00:00 AA 08:43.00| Switch Base 24 v F— R
B [32:00.00 AA 08 43110( Blade Play & Cut SA By FT—F
c 32f00f00‘ AA :08 143:20|  Blade Speed Selector Z— KR T L— K
D [32:00:00 AA0843:30| Fixture Metal for Ref. No. 35N T3P
E |32:00:00. AA08 44:20| Lever [ VAN -
F |32/00:00: AA (0843 40| Shaft for Ref. No. 35.E L= %7 b
G [32/00/00 AA08:43:50| Shaft for Ref. No. 35K ZE- KRS v T b
H |32:00/00' AA08:43/60| Shaft for Ref. No. 35.L BIP—LI YT
I ]32:00:00: AA 08:43:70( Click for Ref. No. 35.E LIS—92 Uy
J |32.00:00 AA 0843:80| Spring for Ref. No. 35-L BIT7 - L/SF
K |32/00:00 CB:07:86:80| Speed Change Bar ZE— F§/S—
L {32:00:00 CB 07/8690| Arm Holder ® T 7 — A
M [32:00:00: CB :07:87:00| Cushion Rubber 2w vardhn
N [42:00:00. KA:60:00:70[ Micro Switch S A-FE
O [42:00/00 HS '41:04:60| Volume K U 2 — &
36 32500100‘ cB 107587360 Buttom, Play & Cut TLA, hy hEES
37 |32:00:00: CB :07:06:20( —do.— Speed Selector ZE— KK R
38 32500‘00 NB 07:75;60 Automatic Mechanism Panel Ass'y F—hA 7)/;':;‘1;
A [32100/00' AA (06:38:10| Pin e >
B 325001.00_;\/.\ :08:142:00 Elevation Spring z "7.’\ kSl
Cc 32;00 00: AA ‘07580520 Slide Base Holder 254 KA—Z§ T
D [32:00:00: AA:07:80:80( Bar /5 -
E 32§oofoo AA 07:81.00| Slide Base Spring 254 KA—R/Z
F [32:00:00 AA 07 :81:10| Spring for Ref. No. 38p Z by FT—KIS%
G [32100:00: AA :08:41:80| Shaft for Ref. No. 38l AL XYY T
H [32:00:00! AA 06!37:80| Shaft s x 7 b
L [32.0000 AA 078090 ~Shaft for Ref. No. 38m -5 SR A
M 32‘00:OO. AA .08i41 :90[  Panel, Automatic Mechanism F = RNXHINFIL
N [32 00:00: AA :08:42:10| Pin 2TV TEEE >
Q [32:00:00 BA 0607 90| Retainer U oF o4 F -
R 32‘(X)‘:00“BA‘%§94:80 Stopper B X kv /N —B
T [32:00:00; BB :06:07:00| Pivot * 2
a [32/00/00:BB 06:07:30| —do.— ”
b 32%00i00;BB 060930 Lock Plate ay27L—+%
d [32/00:00: BB 106:06:70| Pivot for Ref. No. 398 DA AR T
e [42:00:00:BB (06:06:80| Nut * P r
f |32/00:00 BB 06:39:10| Pivot for Ref. No. 38:g 254 FA— W%
g [32/00100'CB [07:8610| Slide Base 254 K~x—2




Ref.

Common

No. Part No. Description Remarks Models
h [32:00/00: CBI06 17 60| Stopper A Z by N — A
i 32‘00%00: CB06:18:10| Washer Mk X7y Y-
i |32:00:00 CB06 2240 | Bushing for Ref. No. 39 3 7__/* 3’ = ;
k [32100/00. CB06 4340 | Cushion Rubber for Ref. No. 38-Q 7y vardn
| |22.00.00 CBO7 14 0] Main Gear 2 1 > % ¥
m 32033(!)' CBb7 86 20| Switch Lever A4y FLIS—
n |32:00:00: CB07 1930| Guide for Ref. No. 34 oy K#H A FK
o [32100/00: CB07 19 40| Cushion Rubber 7y vardn
[ 3200(1) CB;O7 1950 Stop Plate AhyTTL—h
q 320000 CBQ7 2090 Spacer 2N - B =
r : _ Vinyl Tube 5 1=27+1mm E=—NFa—7
30 [3200.00: NBO7 75 50| Lift Plate Ass'y e+
A |32:00:00: BB;(B 549 50 Elevation Shaft ILA= 34T b
B [32:00:00: AA(08 41 70| Lift Plate YyZhrTL—1
C |32:00:00: AA7 94 00| Elevation Shaft C ILA—arir7h
D [42:00:00: ‘Eoo §7o Hexagonal Set Screw M3 x 3 AARNM XY
40 32éoo;00; NBI07 75 40|  Cross Arm Ass'y E ey
A |32:00:00: BA06 95:00| Cross Arm % 7 — LA
B |32:00:00: AAI08 41 40| Adijusting Plate for Ref. No. 40-A B 7 — LWBIE
C [32:00:00; BB06 49 70| Pivot for Ref. No. 40-A 57 — LWS
D 32;00;005 BBI06 49:80( Pivot - 2
E |32:00:00: AAI08 41 50| Spring 2 T Y T
32]:00500‘ AA;oe ju ;so Spring for Ref. No. 40-H [3 Lk u!*t
32:00:00; BB:06 20 50| Pin v >
42:300:(13; BB;% 53 ;10 Adjusting Screw for Ref. No. 40-A 67— LRSS
41 [42/00:00: JCI0002140| D-D Motor Balrdulalt
42 (321001000 NAI06:86:70| Power Supply C.B ® H > — K| ULCSA
32:00:00: NA06:86 :80 —do.— " R
32:00:00; NA:06 :86:90 —do.— " Aust, Eu, Bs
43 (320000 CB:07:73:00( Isolation Plate ® ® # | CSA, R
320000 CB§07 %91 590 —do.— ” uL
32:00:00; CB:07 98 40 —do.— . Aust, Eu, Bs
44 |42:00:00; KA60:02:00 Micro Switch ¥4 70RA v F| UL CSA R
42:00: 00! KAI60:02:20 —do.— " Aust, Eu, Bs
45 32;005 (X) AA085540 Support for Ref. No. 34 o v F %X T
46 |32:00:00: CB:06:43:60| Rubber Bush T4 T v >a
47 [32:00:92] 90:06:63:90| Bottom Cover Ass'y 3 #® Assy
A (32 oogooi AA; 544500 Fixture Metal for Ref. No. 47-B é “%&” i
32 0000 NB§O7§765‘80 Insulator 1>Yab—-45—
C |32 00:00: BA.07.00.50| Sealed Plate S - I K |’
D {32 0000 AA0843:90| Motor Cover E— & — Hii—
48 |42 0000 ED§03§00580 Binding Head Screw M3 x8 FCrM3-3g N 2 Kihgx S
49 [42:00:00; EQ:03:11:60| Round Wooden Screw M3.1x 16 FCrM3-3g ® A Kk 2 U
50 |42:00.00. EH43:00:80| Cums Head Screw M3x8  ZMC2-BI h LR F T
51 Azéoojooé EHim gooéeo Cums Head Screw M4x6  ZMC2-Y PR E
52 |42:00:00; EQ03:11:30| Round Head Wooden Screw ~ M3.1x 13 ZMC2-Y B ALKk x T
53 |42:00:00; EHi04:02:50| Cums Head Screw M4 x25 ZMC2-Y HLRAFNPES
54 42;00; 00 EJ?OZEGI 60 Pan Head Tapping Screw M2.6 x 16 FREYELTRD
55 [42/00'00' EQI0312/00| Round Head Wooden Screw  M3.1x20 ZMC2-Y P




16

szl' Part No. Description Remarks Cmnn
56 |42 0000 EQ:03:11 :OO R(;und Head Wooden Screw M3.1x 10 ZMC2-Y % UL XK x ¥
57 |42.00/00' EA03 0060 | Pan Head Screw M3x6  ZMC2-Y F NN R T
58 [42100:00' EA03 01 60 —do.— M3x16 ZMC2-Y "
59 |42:00°00 E 1:02:61:00[ Bind Tapping Screw M2.6 x 10 ZMC2-Y IRy TRY
60 |42.00.00 EA03:00:80| Pan Head Screw M3x8  ZMC2Y F NN F T
61 [42/00/000 EAI03:02:00 —do.— M3x20 ZMC2Y "
62 [42/00'00° E1:04:02:00| Bind Tapping Screw M4x20 ZMC2-Y SRR ETRS
63 [42:00/00' EH0300:80| Cums Head Screw M3x8  ZMC2Y H LR N R
64 [42:00:00: E 1:04:02:50| Bind Tapping Screw M4 x25 ZMC2Y IR TRS
65 |42/00:00° EA'03:01:80| Pan Head Screw M3x18 ZMC2-Y P I
66 |42'00°00° EH'02:60:50| Cums Head Screw M26x5 ZMC2Y h L RPN F T
67 |42:00:00: ED:43:01 100 Binding Head Screw M3x 10 ZMC2-BI VAR S L O 3
68 |42:00/00 EQ03:11:60| Round Head Wooden Screw ~ M3.1x 16 ZMC2-Y % A K x T
69 [32/00/00 CBI01:09:80| Spacer 2 N - B =
70 42‘00:00 EV'41'00:60| Teethed Washer ABS ® T = &
71 [42:00/00° EV/10:00/60{ Hexagonal Nut M6 x 0.75 A B F v b
72 |42100:00: EVi41:01:60| Teethed Washer A16S w O B &
73 |42100100° BBI0647:20| Hexagonal Nut A A F v b
74 |42:00:00° EV'50:02:00| E.Ring $2 ZMC2-Y E U » 7
76 |42:00100% EV:50:0300| —do.— 63 ZmMc2-Y
76 |42:00:00° EV/10:03:00| Hexagonal Nut M3 ZMC2-Y A B F v b
77 42100100° EVi20104:00| Prain Washer 4 ZMc2-Y ¥ B &
78 42100100 CA0662'30| Press Pan Washer FLRIT 9~
79 [42100100: CAI06:02 40 —do.— ¥
80 [42:00:00° EVi20:03:00| Plain Washer ¢3 ZMC2-Y R - &
81 [42/00100. LA0010:40| Connection Terminal 3p K A K W F
A [42100100: CAI06:06:70| Neutral Mark hI BT -7
B [42100/00' CAI06:06:80| Line —do.— AmMBY — 7
c [42:00:00 CAI06:06:90| Earth —do.— P -2 =7
82 [42.00.00 KA40 0350| Voltage Selector RE YRS
32:00:00 CBI07 78:50| Stopper S A
83 [42!00:00! EA43:00:80| Pan Head Screw M3x8  ZMC2-BI N
84 Hexagonal Nut M3 ZMC2-Y A M F v b

42100:00¢ EVi10:03

100




2‘::.' Part No. Description Remarks C&Z‘;tl,sn
32 0000 NAbG 86 :70 Power Supply C.B ® ® > — bh|ULCSA
32100:00! NA06 86 :80 —do.— R
32:0000' NA06 86 90 ~do.— Aust, Eu, Bs
42:00.00 FJ15 81 00| Electrolytic Cap. V.Type  100/35 ma-r-

421001000 FK4584:70| Electrolytic Cap. H.Type  470/35 g 2 :/1 ~ g

42100100 FKi46 84 170 —do.— 470/50 ”

42:00/00: FZ0001 10| Spark Killer Cap. 0.033 + 1200 Z/N—=7%5—2 UL, CSA
42100:00! FZ:00 02 60 —do.— Rifa 0.033/AC250V ” R, Aust, Eu, Bs
42100:00. HG!10 51 00| Carbon Resistor 1/2P 1009 Hh— K ER

42100°00' HL'62 71 20| Metal Oxide Film Resistor 2P 12K B & E

4200:00: 1C:0458:30| Transistor 25C458 C FS 2 Y R H

42100:00 iCi07 8900 —do.— 25C7890, Y ”

420000 1F00:02:40| Diode 151885 § 4 A — K

42100100 i H000250| Zener Diode WZ-260 YrF—H1F—F

4210000 KBi0011000[ Fuse UL. Type  0.3A/250V £ a2 - X|ULCSA
42100:00: KBi0003:00 —do.— 0.3AT/250V " R
42100100 KBI00 1350 —do.— Time Lug  125MAT/250V ” Aust, Eu, Bs
42100:00° KBI0010:20| —do.— UL. Type  1.0A/250V " UL, CSA
42:00:00: KB:00:03:30| —do.— 1.0AT/250V ” R

42:00:00: KB:00:07:20| —do.— Time Lug  80OMAT/250V ” Aust, Eu, Bs
42:00500' BA:06 94 50 Heat Sink " = i

17





